UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2024407338 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/31/2020 03:24 PM Pg: 1 of 6

This Document Brepared By:

FARAIL JOHNHON

INC MORTGAGE., 4 DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR

MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

(888) 224-4702

When Recorded Mail To:
PNC BANK, N.A.

P.O. BOX 8800
DAYTON, OH 43401

Tax/Tarcel #: 28-26.-107-040-0000

[Space Above This Line fo¢ Recording Data]
Original Prineipat Amount: $127.696.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case Na.:137-3024672 703
Unpaid Principal Amonnt: $95,659.23 Loan No: ****6764

Mew Principal Amount: $103,408.51

Capitalization Awonnt: $7,749.28

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTCAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agrecment™), made this 11TH day of MAKCHA. 2020, between
TIFFANY B WHITEHEAD A/IKA TIFFANY WHITEHEAD A SINGLE PERSOMN (“Borcovar™), whose
address is 3818 W 168TH PL, COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, ILLINOIS 60478 and PNC BANK, vATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR [N INTEREST TG NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES,
LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN
AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO.

(“Lender™, whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Truse or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated JULY 9,
2004 and recorded on AUGUST 12, 2004 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0422541122 BOOK N/A PAGE N/A, of
the OFFICIAL Records of COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2} the Note bearing the same date as, and

HUD Modification Agreement 10232019 43 FRAR TR
Page |



2024407338 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

sccuted by, the Secuvity Instrument, which covers the real and personal property deseribed in the Secunity
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

3818 W 168TH PL, COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, 1ILLINOIS 60473
{Property Address)

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS and heing set forth as loflows:

The land referved to in this document is situated in the STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF CQOORK,
CITY OF COINTRY CLUB HILLS, and described as follows:

SEE ATTACIE ) ) EGAL EXHTIRIT A

In consideration of th¢ prtual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anythirg o the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

=)

As of, APRIL. 1, 2020 the-ariount payable under the Note and the Secwrity Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance") is U.S. $103 403 51, consisting ol the amount(s) loancd to Burower by Lender, plus
capitalized fnturest and other amomfs capilalized, which is limited (o cscrows, and any legal lees and
related forechosuee costs that may have been acerued for work completed, in the amount of U.5, $7,749.28.

Borrowet promises to pay the Unpaid Princ pal Ralance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance ¢t the yearly rate of 3.8750%, from APRIL 1, 2020. The
Borrower promises (o make monthly payments of zrincipal and interest of 1.8. $486.27, beginning on the
18T day of MAY, 2024, and continving thercaller on (e same day of each suceeeding month until primeipal
and interest ave paid in full. 1f on APRIL 1, 2050 (the “vanyity Date"), the Borrower still owes arnounts
under the Node and the Security Instrument, as amended oY this Agreement, Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

If all or any parl ol the Property or any interest in it is sold or transfiized (or il a heneficial interest in the
Barrower is sofd or transfuered and the Borrower is not a natural person) withaut the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of alt snms secvicd by this Security Instrument,

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of a=cleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not Jess than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered o1 raailed within which
the Borrower must pay all suns secured by this Security Instrument. [7 the Borrower fatis fo nay these suns
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedics permitted by this Secunty
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, inciuding without mitation, the Borrowet's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, Msurance prommiums, assessments, eserow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated (o make under the Security Instrument; however, the fallowing terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | ahove:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is atfized
to, whally or partially incorporated info, or is part of, the Note or Secnrity Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those reforred w in (o) above.

HUD Modification Agreement 10232019 _43 L T

Page 2



2024407338 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in 1his Agreement shall be understood or construed to be o satisfaction ar release in whole or in
patt of the Note and Security [nstrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions theresf, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Bomower agres o make and execute other doguments or papers as may be necessary to cffectuate the
terms and corchivons of (his Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inute o
the heirs, executdrs, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 10232019 _43 i 1T
Page 3



2024407338 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

" 57(“&1?‘@5*‘7% Lk S fth ?///ﬁ/”

Borrow: “I‘IFFMY B WHITEHEAD A/K/A TIFEANY WHITEHEAD Dafe
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

RORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINDIS

1
County of /'CO é
This instrunier: vas acknowledged hefore me on g )Oi’l / , ? I . (date] hy

TIFFANY B WHT BHEAD A/KGA TIFFANY WHITEHEAD (nawes of person/s acknowledged).

M@ Zt?’ﬁ/f 0 Mﬂ?
Notary Public
;Tllgd Nae: b i Q‘IL{' [ [J/ AMMC\’?

My Commission expires:

Me’v? 23, 299/

P DILTRA WHITE-MCKAMEY

9 OFFICIAL SEAL

) s aroeublie, State of Hinois
Criprnlgsion Exmires

"‘} My way Z" 2021

HUD Modification Apreement 10232019 _45 FHETEGTHA
Page 4



2024407338 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whercot, the Lender has sxeeuted this Apreement,

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL
ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC.,

FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO.

Diomamdin Mingre bj‘]a%/%
]

By EI (print name} Date

Mﬂﬁg&-ﬂfﬁwr % WWW[QJ\() (title)

[Space Below This Ling for Acknowledgments)

LENDFR ACKNCAVLEDGMERNT

State of @HTD /.
County of A *ﬁ”{‘«j()myi
- O4Y-24-00a0

The forepoing instnament was acknowledged before me this
;gehm m;-&rs b ¥P %
{date) by . the R of PNC BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTERZST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES,
LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIOWAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC,, FORMERLY KNOWN
AS NATIONAT. CITY MORTGAGE CO.

,mumrm,,,

. anational association, on behalf of the national association - W J
S ’ l ,\““\\.‘aegil'ﬁ- Bé"'n,
e *?U Sy R,

----- 4
%
=

(R

\}

13 [ {;"‘,Qt\(
SusR Sl 22ty
Notary Public E %’ &» 4

"’ ‘.,"_‘..fl.:ﬂ'-

2
g Moy e
. 0y MTGNES
Printed Name: 6 hﬂ\mﬁ‘& \)
By comumission expires: Q\a‘[}f)'&ﬁaa-

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

T84 41y anash®

.
= "%eq%"’fy
>
'l,"
I‘ 5

HUD Modification Agreement 10232019 43 #RREETOL
Page 5



2024407338 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Exhibit A"
PNCH
TAX IDH

Exhibit A {Legal Descripfion)

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED iN THE COUNTY OF COOH AND STATE OF ILLINOIS.

LOT 67 1N J.E. MERRION'S NOB HILL ADDITION T COUNTRY GLUB MILLS, A RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 22 TO 75 INCLUSIVE,
LOTS 104 7O 132 INCLUSIVE. LOTS 157 TO 186 INCLUSIVE AND LOTS 268 TO 223 INCLUSHVE. TOGETHER WITH VARCATED
STREETS, ALL IN JE. MERRION'S COUNTRY CLUE HILLS SIXTH ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 34 OF
THE NORTHWEST 14 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINSS.

BEING THE SAME PROPZRTY AS CONVEYED FROM ANIS ELAHI, AN LIWMARRIED MAN TO TIFFANY WHITEHEAD, AN
UNMARRIED WOMAN, ASOECRIBED IN DEED IWSTRUMENT NO. 0422541121 DATED ON 72004, RECORDED ON 81 2/2004

TAX 1D fe: 28-26-107-040-0004)

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY./PROPERTY ALSO KNOWN AS: 3818 168TH PL, COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL 60478,



